

**S.T.-04(07)16**  
**S.C.-22(11)15**  
**(CIS-S.T.-22/15)**

Order No. 16  
18.01.18

All the three accused Uttam Roy, Biltu Roy and Siltu Roy on bail are present.

Accused Paltu Roy has been produced.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till **26.02.2018**.

To-date is also fixed for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to bring CSW No. 3 & 5.

D/C by me

A.D.J., 17<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.

A.D.J., 17<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.