

S.T.-04(07)16
S.C.-22(11)15
(CIS-S.T.-22/15)

Order No. 17
26.02.18

Accused Paltu Roy has been produced from J/C.
Accused Srikanta Roy @ Siltu is absent and praying for representation
U/s. 317 Cr.P.C.

Remaining two accused persons on bail are present.
Report submitted by the Superintendent Alipore Central Criminal
Home that the accused Paltu Roy has been suffering from Psychiatry,
Kolkata.

Bail application for the accused Paltu Roy is filed.
Copy served.
Heard both sides.

It is submitted that the accused may be given to the hand of his parents
which will be liable to make treatment of the accused regularly.

It appears from the record that the parents of the accused was very
much reluctant to make any treatment even to give proper information
to the Court and in such circumstances prayer for bail is rejected.

Accused Paltu Roy is remanded to J/C.
Superintendent of Alipore Central Correctional Home is asked to
produce the accused properly to the Institute of Psychiatry, Kolkata and
to submit report of the Institute to the Court by the date fixed.

To **30.04.2018** for appearance and production as well as report.

D/C by me

A.D.J., 17th Court, Alipore.

A.D.J., 17th Court, Alipore.