

**S.T.-04(07)16**  
**S.C.-22(11)15**  
**(CIS-S.T.-22/15)**

Order No. 25  
21.06.19

Accused Paltu Roy has been produced from J/C.  
Other three accused on bail are present.

Medical Examination Report of the accused Paltu Roy has not been sent by the Superintendent of concerned Correctional Home.

Bail application for the accused Paltu Roy has been filed.

Copy served.

Heard.

But in absence of Medical Examination Report regarding insanity of this accused, I am not inclined to release him on bail.

Prayer is rejected.

Accused Paltu Roy is remanded in J/C till **02.07.2019**.

Superintendent of concerned Correctional Home is directed to sent the Medical Examination Report of the accused positively on the date fixed.

Bailed out accused persons are as before.

D/C by me

A.D.J., 17<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.

A.D.J., 17<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.