

S.T.-04(07)16
S.C.-22(11)15
(CIS-S.T.-22/15)

Order No. 27

09.08.19

Accused Biltu Roy and Srikanta Roy @ Siltu Roy on bail are present.

Accused Paltu Roy and Uttam Roy are absent by petition on the ground of illness of the accused Paltu Roy.

This day is fixed for Evidence and Uttam Roy has been directed to produce the accused in Court positively.

Witness Mita Gomosta is present.

Considering the absence of the accused which relates for identification, hearing cannot be proceeded onwards and as such, hearing is adjourned.

To **11.09.2019** for Evidence.

Surety is directed to produce the accused persons in default W/A would be issued further.

Witness is directed to come on the date.

D/C by me

A.D.J., 17th Court, Alipore.

A.D.J., 17th Court, Alipore.