

Session Trial-04(07)2016

R-22/15

Order No. 58 Dated 02-06-2023

Today is fixed for evidence. One accused person namely, Siltu Roy absent by petition. Other three accused persons on C. B are present by filling Hazira. Ld P P In-charge is present and witness Dr Kalyan Kr Pal is present. Evidence and cross of PW 17 (Dr Kalyan Kr Pal) is taken in full and discharged, PW 17 identified some documents which are marked Exbt-10 & Exbt 11

To 13-07-2023 for evidence of CSW 18

To 14/07/2023 for evidence of CSW 19

D/C by me.

ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court, Alipore.