

ST 04 (07) 2016

R- 22/2015

Present: Bidyut Kumar Roy

J.O.CODE. WB 00501

**Order No. 72**

**Dated. 12.08.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of I.O.

Out of four accused three accused are present by filling hazira & rest one accuse namely Srikanto Roy is absent by petition u/s 317 cr.p.c

Time prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is not present.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to issue the summon upon the witness positively.

To 16.09.2025 for evidence.

D/C by me.  
ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court,  
South 24-parganas,  
Alipore