

ST 04(07)2016

R- 22/2015

Present: Monikuntala Roy
J.O.CODE WB01088

Order No.78

Dated. 11-03-2026

The court is lying vacant. Additional District Judge, 8th FTC, Alipore is in charge of this court.

All the four accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused under section 313 CrPC.

Ld. Advocate of both sides are present.

PO in- Charge is busy with his own file. No time today. The case is adjourned.

To 18.04.2026 for examination of the accused under section 313 CrPC.

Accused as before.

D/C by me.

ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court,
(ADJ, 8th th FTC in charge)
South 24-parganas,
Alipore